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Nationality:
Height:

Year of birth:
Colour of hair:
Colour of eyes:
Driving licence:

Sports:

Foreign
languages:

Dialects:
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1 L5

german
176

1972

darkblond

blue

Car, Motorcycle
Horse-riding,
gymnastics
english, french

schwabisch



Cinema

Year
2024
2023
2022

2022

2020
2018

2016

2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014

2013

2013
2012

2012

2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010

VOD

Year
2022

2018

TV

Year
2023

2023
2021

2020

Title

Rave (AT)

Die Ermittlung

Dogman

Die Tribute von Panem 5- The
Ballad of Songbirds & Snakes
Servus, Papa! See you in Hell
Sergio

Alguma Coisa Assim /
Something Like That

Es war einmal Indianerland
Overdrive

Treffen sich zwei
Renegades

Stille Reserven

4 Konige

Point Break

Collide

Mann im Spagat - Pace,
Cowboy, Pace

Das finstere Tal
Besser als nix

Praia do futuro

The Girl from Nagasaki
Hotel Desire
Schatzritter

Geography of the Heart
The child

Du hast es versprochen
Largo Winch Il

Title
Andor

Kidnapping Stella

Title

Barcelona Krimi - Tanzende
Puppen (AT)

Barcelona Krimi - Mitter (AT)
Barcelona Krimi - 5+6

Das Boot - Staffel 2

Clemens Schick

Role
Klaus
Anklager
Mike

Otto
Gaby

Sven

Zollner

Max Klemp
Thomas

Petrovic

Vincent Baumann
Dr. Wolff

Roach

Mirko

Tschick Macqueen

Luis Brenner
Hans 'The Elvis'

Konrad / Donato's German
lover

Prince Yamadori
Julius Pass

Duc de Barry

Felix

Thomas Brandmann
Johannes

Dragan Lazarevic

Role

Vic

Role
Xavi Bonet

Xavi Bonet
Xavi Bonet

Johannes von Reinhartz

Director

Nikias Chryssos, Viktor
Jakovleski

RP Kahl

Luc Besson

Francis Lawrence

Christopher Roth
Greg Barker

Esmir Filho

llker Catak
Antonio Negret
Ulrike von Ribbeck
Steven Quale
Valentin Hitz
Theresa von Eltz
Ericson Core

Eran Creevy

Timo Jacobs

Andreas Prochaska
Ute Wieland

Karim Ainouz, Coragéo da
Selva

Michel Comte, Ayoko Yoshida
Sergej Moya

Laura Schroeder

Alexandra Billington

Zsolt Bacs

Alex Schmidt

Jérome Salle

Director

Ben Caron, Susanna White,
Toby Haynes

Thomas Sieben

Director

Andreas Herzog

Andreas Herzog
Carolina Hellsgard

Matthias Glasner und Rick
Ostermann

Production

Telospictures, Friendship Films

F&M

LBP - Luc Besson Productions, EuropaCorp,
TF1 Films Production

Lionsgate, Color Force, Zweiundfunfzigste
Babelsberg Film

Arden Film
Black Rabbit Media

Zak Film Productions

Riva Filmproduktion
Kinology, Sentient Pictures
Tamtam Film

EuropaCorp.
FreibeuterFilm

C-Films

Alcon Entertainment

42

Prophetfilms

Allegro Film
NFP

Hank Levine Film, Detailfilm

M4 Films

Von Fiessbach Film

Lucil Film

Belle Films

Braindogs Entertainment
Woiste Film Ost

Pan Européenne Production

Production
Lucasfilm

Henning Ferber Filmproduktion

Production

Sommerhaus Filmproduktion

Sommerhaus Filmproduktion
Sommerhaus Filmproduktion

Bavaria Fiction



2019
2018
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2016
2016

2013

2013
2012
2011

2011

2011
2011
2010

2010

Short
Film

Year

2000

2016

2013
2005

Barcelona Krimi - 3+4 Xavi Bonet
Arctic Circle

Dengler - Fremde Wasser Malakov
Guardians of Heritage

Barcelona Krimi - Tod aus der

Tiefe Xavi Bonet

Barcelona Krimi - Uber .

Wasser bleiben Xavi Bonet

Verlorene Johann

Tannbach Wolfgang Herder
Sommernachtsmord Elmar Loffelhart
Nachtschicht 12 - Wir sind alle . .
keine Engel Ronny Vogel / Franz Pirroni

Das Jerusalem-Syndrom Peter
Rosa Roth - Der Schuss
Flight of the storks

Die Jagd nach dem
Bernsteinzimmer

Staatsanwalt Gander
Hervé Dumaz

Jan van Hassel

Wolff - Kampf im Revier Romeo
Das andere Kind - 2teiler

Mord in Ludwigslust Ben Martin
Nachtschicht 10 - Reise in

den Tod

Title Role
Petit conte pour entfant

majeur

Fritz Kalkbrenner - In this

Game

Die Unschuldigen Milan

Auf dem Weg

Isabell Suba

Marcus Ele(Dl em en ia%ﬁ;

k Ostermann
Raphael Lauer

Jochen Alexander Freydank

Jochen Alexander Freydank

Felix Hassenfratz
Alexander Dierbach
Harald Sicheritz

Lars Becker

Dror Zahavi
Hannu Salonen
Jan Kounen

Florian Baxmeyer

Christian Alvart
Urs Egger
Kai Wessel

Lars Becker

Director
Géraldine Bajard

Charly Dreyfuss

Oskar Sulowski
Finn-Ole Heinrich

ACENTUR LAMBSDOR+F

Dreamtool Entertainment
Bavaria Fiction & Yellow Film
Bavaria Fiction

A+E Networks

Dreamtool Entertainment

Dreamtool Entertainment

Viafilm
Wiedemann & Berg
Aichholzer Filmproduktion

Network Movie

Moovie
Moovie
Europacorp Television

Dreamtool Entertainment

Producers at Work
teamWorx
teamWorx

Network Movie

Production

DFFB

Matter & Vater Produktion

Filmakademie Baden-Wirttemberg
FH Hannover



Theater

Year
2011 - 2012
2009
2007 - 2009

2007 - 2008
2007 - 2008
2006 - 2008

2005

2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002

2002

2001
2001 - 2006
2000
1999
1999
1998
1998

Title Role

Die Nacht kurz vor den
Waldern

Iphigenie
Windows

Der zerbrochene Krug
Jedermann
Drei Schwestern

Die Katze auf dem heissen
Blechdach

Don Carlos
Richard Il1.
Parzifal
Windows

Was ihr wollt
Mama Medea
Funf Goldringe
Adam Geist
Hedda Gabler

Die Unbekannte aus der
Seine

Howie the Rookie
Sanft und Grausam
Kalkwerk

Elektra

Sweeney Agonists
Fucking & Shopping
Eskalation ordinar

Clemens Schick

Director
Antonia Latella
Karin Henkel
Elias Perrig

Rafael Sanchez
Christian Stickl
Falk Richter

Christina Paulhofer

Wilfried Minks
Sebastian Baumgarten
Stefan Otteni

Elias Perrig

Sebastian Nubling
Sebastian Nubling
Christina Paulhofer
Sandra Strunz

Sandra Strunz

Sandra Strunz

Christiane Pohle
Christina Paulhofer
Sandra Strunz
Edith Clever
Thorsten Lensing
Jesse Web
Christian Stuckl
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Production

Berliner Festspiele

Schauspiel Kdln

Schauspiel Hannover, Staatsschauspiel
Dresden, Sophiensaele Berlin, Afghanistan

Schauspiel Hannover
Salzburger Festspiele
Schaubiihne Berlin

Schauspiel Hannover

Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspiel Hannover
Schauspielhaus Erfurt
Schauspielhaus Hamburg

Schaupiel Hannover

Schauspielhaus Zirich
Schauspiel Kéln
Staatstheater Stuttgart
Schaubiihne Berlin
Sophiensaele Berlin
Schauspielhaus Wien
Schauspielhaus Wien
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